## Town of Somers 7511 12th Street Somers, WI 53171

## Town Board of Review Agenda Thursday, April 25, 2024 1:15 p.m.

Town Board of Review Meeting:	
Item #	
1	Call to Order
2	Roll Call
3	Motion to Adjourn Reconvene Board of Review to a later date to be determined.

I hereby certify that, as the designee of the chief elected official of the Town of Somers, I posted this notice of the April 25th, 2024 Town Board of Review Meeting Agenda in 3 public places & Somers website.

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2024.

Samone Naylor, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Clerk's Office at 262-859-2822 with as much notice as possible. Notice is hereby given that members of the Town Board may participate telephonically. Notice is hereby given that members of the Village Board may be in attendance for the sole purpose of gathering information. A quorum may be present. However, no Board action will be taken.